Certified Operator Hensley:

According to our records, La Grange Water Department is scheduled to monitor <u>5</u> high lead exposure risk sites from the system's approved master sampling site list for Lead and Copper during June 1 – September 30, 2020. Submit sampling data and 90th percentile calculations to the Division of Water Resources Nashville Central Office via email at <u>DWRwater.compliance@tn.gov</u> or post mail by **October 12, 2020**.

The **Consumer Notification** letters and **Certificate of Distribution** have been updated. Older formats of these documents do not contain required content, are subject to rejection, and may require redistribution; updated versions of these documents are attached. Submit completed copies of the Consumer Notification and the Certificate of Distribution to the Division of Water Resources Nashville Central Office via email at <u>DWRwater.compliance@tn.gov</u> or post mail within 10 days after completion.

As per the latest sanitary survey, La Grange Water Department serves an estimated population of 225 and is required to maintain a LCR Master Sampling Site List (MSSL) containing at least <u>10 high-risk sampling sites</u>.

Our records indicate that the MSSL on file is incomplete. Available upon request are records of submitted files and documents to aid with identifying and submitting this information. **The deadline for submission of the completed MSSL is December 31, 2020**.

Should you have any questions, please feel free to reach the Memphis Field Office at (901) 371-3000, or Sophia DeMarse in the Nashville Central Office at (615) 532-0649 and via email at <u>sophia.demarse@tn.gov</u>.

Sincerely,

lin Deplarse

Sophia DeMarse Sophia.Demarse@tn.gov Division of Water Resources

Town Recorder Thompson:

According to our records, La Grange Water Department is scheduled to monitor <u>5</u> high lead exposure risk sites from the system's approved master sampling site list for Lead and Copper during June 1 – September 30, 2020. Submit sampling data and 90th percentile calculations to the Division of Water Resources Nashville Central Office via email at <u>DWRwater.compliance@tn.gov</u> or post mail by **October 12, 2020**.

The **Consumer Notification** letters and **Certificate of Distribution** have been updated. Older formats of these documents do not contain required content, are subject to rejection, and may require redistribution; updated versions of these documents are attached. Submit completed copies of the Consumer Notification and the Certificate of Distribution to the Division of Water Resources Nashville Central Office via email at <u>DWRwater.compliance@tn.gov</u> or post mail within 10 days after completion.

As per the latest sanitary survey, La Grange Water Department serves an estimated population of 225 and is required to maintain a LCR Master Sampling Site List (MSSL) containing at least <u>10 high-risk sampling sites</u>.

Our records indicate that the MSSL on file is incomplete. Available upon request are records of submitted files and documents to aid with identifying and submitting this information. **The deadline for submission of the completed MSSL is December 31, 2020**.

Should you have any questions, please feel free to reach the Memphis Field Office at (901) 371-3000, or Sophia DeMarse in the Nashville Central Office at (615) 532-0649 and via email at <u>sophia.demarse@tn.gov</u>.

Sincerely,

plin Deplasse

Sophia DeMarse Sophia.Demarse@tn.gov Division of Water Resources

Mayor Walker:

According to our records, La Grange Water Department is scheduled to monitor <u>5</u> high lead exposure risk sites from the system's approved master sampling site list for Lead and Copper during June 1 – September 30, 2020. Submit sampling data and 90th percentile calculations to the Division of Water Resources Nashville Central Office via email at <u>DWRwater.compliance@tn.gov</u> or post mail by **October 12, 2020**.

The **Consumer Notification** letters and **Certificate of Distribution** have been updated. Older formats of these documents do not contain required content, are subject to rejection, and may require redistribution; updated versions of these documents are attached. Submit completed copies of the Consumer Notification and the Certificate of Distribution to the Division of Water Resources Nashville Central Office via email at <u>DWRwater.compliance@tn.gov</u> or post mail within 10 days after completion.

As per the latest sanitary survey, La Grange Water Department serves an estimated population of 225 and is required to maintain a LCR Master Sampling Site List (MSSL) containing at least <u>10 high-risk sampling sites</u>.

Our records indicate that the MSSL on file is incomplete. Available upon request are records of submitted files and documents to aid with identifying and submitting this information. **The deadline for submission of the completed MSSL is December 31, 2020**.

Should you have any questions, please feel free to reach the Memphis Field Office at (901) 371-3000, or Sophia DeMarse in the Nashville Central Office at (615) 532-0649 and via email at <u>sophia.demarse@tn.gov</u>.

Sincerely,

lin Deplarse

Sophia DeMarse Sophia.Demarse@tn.gov Division of Water Resources